
Eastman School of Music Official 2020 – 2021 Academic Calendar 
 

FALL 2020 SEMESTER SPRING 2021 SEMESTER 

July 6 (Monday) 
Online Orientation begins for undergraduate students 
August 3 (Monday) 
Online Orientation begins for graduate students 

August 24 (Monday) 
Registration for all new undergraduate students 

August 25 (Tuesday) 
Registration for all new graduate students 

August 26 (Wednesday) 
ESM & RC Fall semester classes begin 

September 4 (Friday) 
Independent Study proposal deadline 

September 6 (Sunday) 
Last day for students to register without a $250 late fee 

September 7 (Monday) 
Labor Day - No Classes 
 
September 9 (Wednesday) 
Last day to add a course without permission of instructor 
 
September 23 (Wednesday) 
Final day for registration change from “credit” to “audit” (or vice-
versa). Last day to drop a course w/o notation on transcript. 
Withdrawals after today will be noted on transcript. 
 
November 24 
Last day of in-person classes 
 
November 25-29 (Wednesday-Sunday) 
Thanksgiving Break 
 
November 30 (Monday) 
Classes resume in fully online format 
 
December 9 (Wednesday) 
Revised course withdrawal deadline - Last day of classes 

December 10 (Thursday) 
Reading Day 
 
December 11-13 (Friday-Sunday) 
Final examinations 
 

 
February 1 (Monday)  
ESM & RC Spring semester classes begin  

February 12 (Friday)  
Independent Study proposal deadline  

February 14 (Sunday)  
Last day for students to register without $250 late fee  

February 15 (Monday) 
Last day to add a course without permission of instructor 

March 1 (Monday) 
Final day for registration change from “credit” to “audit” (or vice-
versa). Last day to drop a course w/o notation on transcript. 
Withdrawals after today will be noted on transcript.  

March 3 (Wednesday)  
Wellness Day-No classes 

March 30 ( Tuesday)  
Wellness Day-No Classes 

May 7 (Friday)  
No course withdrawals after today / Last day of classes  

May 8-9 (Saturday-Sunday)  
Reading Day  

May 10-14 (Monday-Friday)  
Final examinations 
_____________________________________________  
May 22 (Saturday)  
Doctoral Commencement  

May 23 (Sunday)  
Graduate/Undergraduate Commencement 
 
 
SUMMER SESSION 2021 
 
June 28 (Monday)  
First day of classes 
 
August 6 (Friday) 
Last day of classes 
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Eastman School of Music Course Refund Schedule: 
The University of Rochester has an institutional refund policy for student charges (tuition, room, board, etc.) when students voluntarily or involuntarily withdraw, take 
a leave of absence, or go on inactive status.  In these situations, an enrolled student who withdraws or voluntarily takes a leave from the University on or after the first 
day of classes and through the seventh day of the term (first week), will receive a full tuition and fee refund (100%).  An enrolled student who becomes inactive on or 
after the eighth day of the term will have their institutional charges and institutional aid adjusted based on a daily proration of attendance. The full policy with 
additional details can be found here: http://www.rochester.edu/registrar/policies.html#refunds.  

 For students who are paying tuition on a credit hour basis, the refund schedule when dropping a course is below.  Additional information can be found here: 
https://www.esm.rochester.edu/registrar/fees/. 

 
COURSE REFUNDS REFUND 

Instructional Days 1-10 100% 

Instructional Days 11-20 75% 

Instructional Days 21-25 50% 

Instructional Days 26-30 25% 

Instructional Days 31-End of Semester 0% 

http://www.rochester.edu/registrar/policies.html#refunds
https://www.esm.rochester.edu/registrar/fees/

